CARSON CITY HISTORIC RESOURCES COMMISSION Notice of Cancellation

Date: Thursday, July 13, 2017

Time: 5:30 p.m.

Location: Carson City Community Center – Sierra Room,

851 E. William Street, Carson City, Nevada

The regularly scheduled meeting of the Historic Resources Commission, to be held on Thursday, July 13, 2017, has been CANCELLED.

The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for 5:30 p.m., Thursday, August 10, 2016, at the Carson City Community Center, Sierra Room, 851 East William Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701.

THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON JULY 10, 2017.

Carson City Library - 900 N. Roop Street Community Center, Sierra Room - 851 E. William Street Community Development Department, 108 E. Proctor Street Carson City Hall - 201 N. Carson Street

Also find this agenda posted on the City's Website at: www.carson.org/agendas

And on the State of Nevada website at: https://notice.nv.gov/